Unofficial Copy 1997 Regular Session F1 7lr2939

By: St. Mary	y's County Delegation
Introduced and read first time: February 21, 1997	
Assigned to: Ways and Means	
Committee R	Report: Favorable
House action: Adopted	
Read second time: March 19, 1997	
	CHAPTER
1 AN ACT	T concerning
2 St. Mary	y's County Board of Education - Compensation and Expenses of Members -
3	Funding
4 FOR the	purpose of requiring that the compensation and expenses of the members of the
5	St. Mary's County Board of Education be paid from the St. Mary's County Board of
6	Education Operating Funds; and generally relating to the source of funds for
7	payment of the compensation and expenses of the members of the St. Mary's
8	County Board of Education.
9 BY repe	aling and reenacting, with amendments,
10	Article - Education
11	Section 3-1103
12	Annotated Code of Maryland
13	(1997 Replacement Volume)
14	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
15 MARYI	LAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
16	Article - Education
17 3-1103.	
18	The [County shall pay the annual] compensation AND EXPENSES of [each elected
	of] the MEMBERS OF THE County Board [with funds] SHALL BE PAID from
	. Mary's County BOARD OF EDUCATION [operating accounts in 12 monthly
21 installm	ents] OPERATING FUNDS.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect

22

23 October 1, 1997.